Standard Finish: Electro Galvanized (EG) • Hole Diameter: 9⁄16" (14mm); Hole Spacing - From End: 13⁄16" (21mm); Hole Spacing - On Center: 1-7⁄8" (48mm); Width: 1-5⁄8" (41mm); Thickness: 1⁄4" (6mm)
Channel Brackets
SUBMITTAL SHEETS
Finish or Material Order Codes
Material/Finish ASTM Designation Material/Finish Codes Description
Hot Rolled Plate A 575 See Finishes Below Steel, sheet and strip, carbon drawing quality, hot rolled.
Fitting (Steel) A 366 or A 36 See Finishes Below Steel carbon, cold rolled sheet, commercial quality structural steel.
Electroplated ASTM B 633 EG Electro-Galvanized

Architect / Engineer:
Contractor:
Address:
Notes 1:
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm Warning.
For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov. www.Wesanco-ZSi.com
W5652
2-Hole, 3⁄8" Plate with Double 1-5⁄8" Channel Bracket Arms
SPECIFYING
Brand & Part No.
L
Design Uniform
Load Lbs. (kN)
DISCONTINUED Brands & Part No.
VERSABAR FLORIDA STRUT
W5652 12" (305mm) 1,800 (8.01 kN) VB11120 BR421200
W5653 18" (457mm) 1,200 (5.34 kN) VB11180 BR421800
W5654 24" (610mm) 1,000 (4.45 kN) VB11240 BR422400
W5655 30" (762mm) 800 (3.56 kN) VB11300 BR423000
W5656 36" (914mm) 660 (2.94 kN) VB11360 BR423600
Design Uniform Load when attached to listed upright column.
Safety Factor: 2-1⁄2
3⁄8"
10mm